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APPENDIX A

CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET

REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Date 10/18/90

Social Security Number
Full name _David A. Hallisev

NO s i you I8 oty fuil name)

Cicy __Berlin Seate __ MA zp 01503

Date of birth _9/1/66 (This is important and should be exact.)
Approximate age . (To be used ONLY when date of birth is nor known.)
Religion Narionality

Occupation ___EBlectronics

Education digh Schcel

Weight 230 Heigne _6'6" Race _Gaucasian
Color of hair _Dark Brown Color of eyes _ Blue
Ouwtstanding characteristics or interests N€2LS glasses; EMT

Married or single _Single Cuiidren-_ NORE
(\vumaer, 1ges. 12Q names. it Jossibler
N/a

Spouse's name

Scouting connections:

Unit Na. City State Position Date registersd Date resigned
Troop 3 Marlborough, MA ASH ? 12/88
Special Recognition Eagle Award

Suspended or denied registration for following reasons: _Sexual assaults

of I

SPECIFY THE FACTS THAT LZAD YQU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGIS-
TRATION, AND LIST ATTACHED SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY
KNOWN FACTS. NOT RUMOR. CONJECTURE, OR SPECULAT IO“)

MZ%

3coug Sxecuiive

Council __Alconcuin Counc"

7
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November 26, 1990

Mr. Steven L. Whitney
Scout Executive
Algonquin Council, No. 241

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: DAVID A. HALLISEY

fear Steve:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Ineligible Yolunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service
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A ALGONGUIN COUNCIL BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
X W 34 De Loss Street PO Box 149 Framingham, MA Q1701 508/872-6551
> LS

COMFIDENTIAL REPORT ON DAVID 4. HALLISEY

On January 18. 1989, Western District Zxecutive Rill Zinky
received a phone call from someone from ¥ew York who iden-ified
himself as . B ::a2t=d that David 4. Jallisey was
about fto azply as a volunteer Scouter, and :that it would be a
mistake for us to accept him because David was a child abuser.
After obtaining some mors information, B3ill Zinky indicated that
he wanted the Scout Executive to talk to Il :nd would that
be a i il agreed and I reached hizm by phone the next
day

- told me that he was currsntly havin

relationsiiip with David's younger
had told 2

abused and sodomized by David about two ye
n

3

BN --ionc BN -1sc had sold al
i 1

e

.

a homossxual

nad been sexually.
rs ago in front of

Z ¢f aanocther sexual
assault incident by David that nad taken place 2 number of vear
tefore thnz:. M. cnt on :to 2xplain his motivation in
calling. Ze stated that he was a convicied sex cffeader aimsel?,
nad done time in prison. and was now in a thsrapy program to deal
with the issues. He claimed to have been moliested nimsel? whan
he was a child by nis Sccutamasiter and a watarfront instructor a-s
camp. e wanted us to know about David' s background in order to
prevent ota2ar Scouts from being abused. -had urged
to call us. but he had not wanted to. When I asked if I cculd
call NN BN ::2:¢ that hs was currenily living on the
Straat ::::':L‘: 2 iz Mzssaczussiz 23z 2zl 3223 nzzs s nis

"what he had d

I asked I i anyone in the legal systam knew about this -
incid=ant. Z2 replied that "1t appareatly nad been mishandied &ty
the authcerities™ but that ths Headmasitar of former
scacel I -~ avout it.
District Zxescutivs 2ild ipl s2) s 7isited with Dr Zdward
Cohen; Fraziagham, M4 0271701
on January 258 1984, The School sponsors 2 Scous
Troop, and 311l and Dr. Cohen knew each otaer. A frank
conversaticn followed. wish Dr Conen confirzing tha: [ NNNEGEGN:z<
been sexuz’lly assaulted by David Hallisey 2z couple years ags.
Toe [ <n:v zoout it it was handl:d thrcugh the
Departmen: o7 Sccial Services, and apparently some counseling was
involved Z:cr David as a resul: i2 Wwas nel sure 17 any
prosecutica actually toak placs. He also sazid that the_
a long time Sccuter and Silvar Beaver rzcipisns)

A Memoar Agency of Hopedale Cambined Chanties Maynard Community Chast + Staw Cammunity Chest
Uritee Fund of 'Wesizorough < Mass Say Unmitea ‘Way + Mauro West Umiteg 'Way - Unitea Way of Assacet Valley
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Page Two
October 22, 1990
Hallisey Confidential Report

didn’'t believe young _story.

he felt that David was fit to serve as
said "definitely no!"™. Dr Conen gave us
caseworker who nandled the Hallisey czase,

Wh

en I asksad

tae name
doberta

Rosenfeld of the Marlborocugh 2ffice NN

Dr. Conen 1i°f

a Scouting volunteer he

of the D.S.S.
"Bobbie™

From that time on, I waited for David Hallisey to apply to become
a voluntesr Scouter with the B3A. He finally did apply in the
late Summer of 1990, for the position of Assistant Scout
Roundtable Commissioner At that time, I rezctivated David's

file and attempted to follow-
Rosenfeld of D.S.S.

I called on September 27, 1990, She was

no
t

call

ing

e

emplovead

. and would I
s record witn
hack in 1/2

m
o

b}

there. so I talked to a Peter McKeon abou
be able to get any information on David 4
thenm. He talked to his Area Director and
nour stating:
1 "T? I want aany access to his racord. I
signed by David” and
2 "If you have any question about this individual, do not
hire hig".
I stated iz would be a voluntaer position
"If you nhave any question about tais indi
aim"
I asked another gquasstion and he rapesated
time. I said I got his poiat to which he
I hand delivered the lettar to David deay
and refundsd his feszs on October 20. 1990C
witnessed by District Executiva Tom Swift
that denial was based on an incident that
four years ago I asked nim to cease and
Scouting activities. He said "yes™".
If he doas seelk a Regional Review of ais
would suggest that he sign a relesase form
his D § S [file,
7/ /_/f ; /’ 2 S
Lol LT —— L 4Lz
Staven L. Wnitne
Scout Exacutive
Qctober 22 1990
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ALGONQUIN COUNCIL

BQY SCQUTS OF AMERICA

34 De Loss Street PO Box 149 Framingham, MA 01701 308/872-5331
September 28, 1990
Mr ., David A. Hallisevy
Berlin, MA 01303
Dear David:
After caraful review, we have decided that your
registration with the 30y Sccuts of 4d4merica should be
denied. We are therefocre compellsd Lo regquest that you
sevear any relations that 7vou may anave wita tas 3¢v
Scouts of Axmericz A refund of your regiscrztion fes
1s enclosed.
Tou saould understand that 3S4 meambership registratioa
is a privilege and is not automatically granted tc
eaverycone woo zpglies We rasecrvre tag right to r2fuss
registration wnanever ther2 is & coacerz tdaat az
individual mey act me=2t the high staandasds of
memosersaip which tha 334 saeks to provides for idmericzan
youcn.
If vou wish to nhave this descisicn reviswed by a 3S4
regional revisw committee, please write to the regiosnal
director witain 60 dazys of the date of tais legtar,
explaining vour version of the fizets suggorting rcour -
claziz that your ra2gistration as 2z 3S& zsmber saoculd Boe
reinstated., Ths procedurses foc a reviey o this
decision ar=a actacaed
Sincerely ycurs
Stevan L. Wnitasev
Sccut Zxacuctiva
Eaclecsures (2)
[ .. v
[ - S

A Memuber Agency of Hogedala Camzined Charities
Umites Fund of “Wastbarcugn « Mass 3ay Uniteq 'Way -

Maynara Cammuniy Chest - Stow Communty Chest
Metro ‘Nest Unitag 'Wav - ‘Uniteg ‘Nav ot +ssazet Yailey
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The following information is providad should you desire
by the Vortaeast RAegion, BSA of the decisiocn to deay vo
registration. ' ’

1. Witain 80 days, you must request in writiag a revia
decision. Tour request should be saent to the Regio
Director, Nortacast RAagion, 3SA. In your request v
include yvour varsion of what occurred in sugogort of
clala that your registrztica should not azve been d

2. Uooa tae receigt of your writtea request, a coamiics

be zappointad to reviaw the situation.

3. Tou may attsad the review aneariag, buift it i3 not zd
in nasure azagd azither the committae aor you Wwill be
rasenczsd by legzl counsel. ITf vou wisa, vou agy he
panied bv no amore than two otasr ladividuals LT the
tascimoay aight assistc tie cozmzitiz2 La discovaring
teuta and arriving at a correct decisioa.

4, Tae coamittes will review the Facts asg pressntsed, 2
iatervisw any persons wihose tastigmony mizat assisc
arriviagg at a correct decislion.

5. You will receiva a2 latter setting Torih the decisio
committas

5. LIf you disagree with tae decision of the coammittszs
requast a8 revisw of thails decision by the National C
of the Boy Scouts of 4dmericz.
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Marlboro, MA (01752
January 15, 1989

Distribution:

Algonquin Council, Boy Scouts of America
Fr. Rene Joyal, St. Marys Church
Richard Hallisey, Unit Commissioner

Dear Sirs,

On Saturday, January 14, 1989, the pareants of Trcop 3, Marlboro, met
as a follow-up to the October, 1988 meeting tec discuss the application
of David Hallisey for the position of assistant scoutmaster.

At the initial meeting the majority of the parents had voiced serious
coancerns reqgarding David Hallisey’s behavior at Trocp meetings during
his praobationary periaod. Hawever, it was decided tao give David

an opportunity to supply the parents with references who could

attest to his being mature encugh to handle the responsibilities.

He was asked to obtain references from the leaders from Troop 1
Berlin where he was reported to be an assistant scoutmaster.

The application the David Hallisey resubmitted did not include any
of the leaders from Troop 1 Berlin. They consisted of one person
who had no idea that his name was being used as a referesnce, another
nerson who had no idea what Boy Scouts was all about nor of David’s
abilities and qualifications (having only known him for six months)
and a third person who could only give a half-nearted recommendation.

The parents present all agreed that nothing had been presentsd to

indicate that David Hallisey had matured encugh &5 ke able to aandle

the responsibilities of assistant scoutmaster. Therefore, based on

the consistently immature and irresponsible behavior displaved by

David at the Troop meetings during his probationa:zy period, the parants

felt that we could not accept David Hallisey’s agolication for the -
position of assistant scoutmaster.

The final vote was six families voting no, one family voting ves, and
one family abstaining (their son has been in sccocuting only two months
and they are unZamiliar with the scouting program).

If you have any further questions and/or concerns, please do not
hesitate to contact me.

Terri Montova
Committee Chairman
Troop 3, Marlboro
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